Siena College Research Institute

May 22-26, 2016

825 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.9%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 43% | 52% | 23% | 41% | 43% | 42% | 55% | 46% 28% | 42% | 43% | 47% | 49% | 33% | 40% 52% 58% | 43% | 43% | 42% | 35% | 56% | 38% | 52% | 40% | 39% | 48%
Wrong direction 46% | 35% | 67% | 49% | 47% | 45% | 36% | 42% 63% 49% | 45% | 39% | 43% | 56% | 49% 36% 33% | 48% | 47% | 45% | 55% | 30% | 49% | 39% | 50% | 53% 41%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 13% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 9% | 12% 8% 10% | 12% | 14% | 9% | 11% | 11% 12% 9% 9% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 13% [ 9% | 10% | 8% 11%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 34% | 44% | 12% | 33% | 36% | 32% [ 50% | 30% 21% 36% | 33% | 41% | 37% | 25% | 31% 46% 43% | 26% | 40% | 33% | 30% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 32% | 32% 40%
Wrong direction 57% | 46% | 79% | 61% | 57% | 57% | 42% | 59% 75% | 55% | 58% | 48% | 57% | 67% | 62% 41% 51% | 68% | 52% | 57% | 64% | 58% | 57% | 51% | 63% | 61% | 50%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 10% | 9% 6% 7% | 10% | 8% | 10% 4% 8% 9% | 11% | 7% 8% 7% 13% 6% 6% 8% | 10% | 7% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 9%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q11 ROTATED]
Q3. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 54% | 64% | 31% | 55% | 51% [ 56% | 62% | 59% 37% | 50% | 56% | 65% | 58% | 38% | 49% 70% 68% | 44% | 59% | 53% [ 52% | 64% [ 51% | 55% | 53% | 53% | 56%
Unfavorable 40% | 30% | 65% | 38% | 42% | 39% | 28% | 37% 57% | 46% | 38% | 28% | 35% | 57% | 45% 25% 24% | 47% | 37% | 41% | 44% | 27% | 45% | 36% | 38% | 45% | 38%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% | 4% 7% | 7% | 5% | 10% | 4% 5% 4% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 5% 6% 5% 8% 8% | 5% | 6% | 4% 9% 4% 9% 9% 2% 6%
Q4. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 32% | 38% | 24% | 30% | 30% | 35% [ 33% | 35% 30% 35% | 32% | 39% | 33% | 25% | 28% 43% 43% | 41% | 34% | 27% | 34% | 33% | 35% | 28% | 37% | 32% 30%
Unfavorable 49% | 42% | 60% | 53% | 53% | 45% | 46% | 47% 56% | 49% | 49% | 38% | 53% | 57% | 54% 35% 38% | 31% | 50% | 57% | 49% | 44% [ 47% | 50% | 42% | 53% | 51%
Don't know/No opinion 19% [ 20% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 18% 14% 17% | 19% | 23% | 13% | 18% | 18% 22% 19% | 28% | 16% | 16% | 16% [ 23% 19% | 21% | 20% | 15% 19%
Q5. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 34% | 40% | 26% | 30% | 29% | 38% | 36% | 38% 26% | 38% | 33% | 43% | 32% | 27% | 30% 50% 49% | 38% | 38% [ 29% | 36% | 33% | 36% | 31% | 39% | 32% | 36%
Unfavorable 52% | 48% | 63% | 52% | 58% | 47% | 48% | 50% 62% 49% | 53% | 42% | 58% | 58% | 56% 39% 37% | 44% | 51% | 56% | 52% | 46% | 49% | 56% | 47% | 56% 52%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 12% | 11% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 12% 12% 13% | 14% | 15% | 11% | 15% | 14% 11% 14% | 17% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 20% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 12%
Q6. Preet Bharara
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 21% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 18% | 26% | 19% 19% 22% | 20% | 19% | 27% | 18% | 22% 20% 12% | 12% | 19% | 26% | 22% [ 30% 17% | 20% | 18% | 18% 25%
Unfavorable 10% | 11% | 12% | 7% | 11% | 8% | 5% | 10% 17% 12% | 9% | 12% | 10% | 7% 8% 10% 15% | 10% | 13% | 8% | 10% | 15% | 11% | 8% | 11% | 11% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 69% | 67% | 67% | 73% | 64% | 74% | 70% | 71% 63% 66% | 70% | 68% | 63% | 75% | 70% 70% 73% | 78% | 68% | 66% | 67% | 55% | 72% | 72% | 71% | 71% 67%
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Q7. Bill de Blasio
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 34% | 44% | 16% | 32% | 31% | 36% | 53% | 29% 18% | 35% | 33% | 44% | 33% | 24% | 28% 61% 46% | 35% | 39% | 27% | 23% | 40% | 36% | 42% | 40% | 31% | 33%
Unfavorable 48% | 39% | 69% | 48% | 54% | 43% | 30% | 53% 65% 47% | 49% | 50% | 56% | 40% | 52% 28% 41% | 44% | 48% | 51% | 60% | 48% | 41% | 41% | 41% | 46% 56%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 21% | 17% | 18% 17% 18% | 18% | 6% | 11% | 35% | 20% 11% 13% | 21% | 13% | 21% | 16% | 11% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 22% | 12%
Q8. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 59% | 73% | 43% | 52% | 54% | 64% | 72% | 65% 40% 62% | 59% | 64% | 60% | 54% | 57% 71% 53% | 53% | 60% | 62% | 63% | 67% | 59% | 54% | 52% | 56% 68%
Unfavorable 30% | 19% | 48% | 36% | 38% | 24% | 20% | 28% | 48% | 29% | 31% | 26% | 34% | 32% | 33% 20% 35% | 31% | 31% | 30% | 31% | 24% [ 32% | 31% | 35% | 34% | 27%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 8% 9% 12% 8% | 12% | 8% 7% 12% 9% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 13% | 11% 9% 12% | 16% | 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 15% | 13% | 11% 5%
Q9. Wendy Long
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 12% | 14% | 13% | 8% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 12% 13% 15% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 8% | 11% 16% 22% | 16% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 12% | 10%
Unfavorable 11% | 10% | 14% | 8% | 14% | 8% | 7% | 11% 15% 10% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 10% 10% 15% [ 14% | 13% | 7% | 13% | 4% 12% | 9% | 14% | 8% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 77% | 76% | 73% | 84% | 74% | 80% | 81% | 77% 72% | 75% | 78% | 76% | 73% | 82% | 79% 74% 63% | 70% | 74% | 84% | 74% | 80% | 76% | 81% | 72% | 80% | 79%
Q10. Hillary Clinton
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 46% | 67% | 14% | 37% | 41% | 51% | 64% | 49% 24% | 50% | 45% | 59% | 46% | 33% | 37% 75% 59% | 41% | 48% | 46% | 36% | 53% [ 47% | 56% | 47% | 43% | 47%
Unfavorable 51% | 31% | 84% | 59% | 57% | 46% | 33% | 50% 75% 49% | 52% | 39% | 51% | 64% | 60% 23% 38% | 56% | 50% | 51% | 61% | 44% | 50% | 43% | 52% | 55% 50%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% 1% 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q11. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 27% | 13% | 62% | 24% | 36% | 20% [ 9% | 25% 54% 20% | 30% | 20% | 32% | 33% | 31% 12% 15% | 18% | 27% | 33% | 36% | 24% | 26% | 21% | 28% | 26% 29%
Unfavorable 68% | 85% [ 34% | 68% | 60% | 76% | 89% | 71% [ 43% | 75% | 66% | 77% | 65% | 62% | 64% 86% 80% | 79% | 68% | 64% | 61% | 74% [67% | 77% | 70% | 69% | 66%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 2% | 3% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 4% 3% 5% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Q12. If the 2016 election for United States Senator was being held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Charles Schumer on the Democratic line 64% | 86% | 32% | 55% | 60% | 68% | 88% | 69% 35% | 71% | 63% | 72% | 60% | 59% | 59% 91% 69% | 64% | 64% | 67% | 62% | 73% [57% | 71% | 66% | 64% | 66%
Wendy Long on the Republican line 22% | 6% | 55% | 24% | 26% | 19% | 6% | 18% 48% 15% | 24% | 13% | 30% | 26% | 27% 3% 20% | 17% | 23% | 24% | 24% 15% | 29% | 16% | 19% | 23% 23%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 8% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 14% | 6% | 13% 17% 13% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 15% | 15% 6% 11% [ 19% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 10%
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Q13. If the 2016 election for President were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton on the Democratic line 52% | 77% | 13% | 40% | 45% | 57% | 75% | 53% 26% | 56% | 50% | 65% | 50% | 38% | 42% 84% 67% | 54% | 52% | 49% | 43% | 55% | 52% | 61% | 57% | 46% | 55%
Donald Trump on the Republican line 31% | 12% | 73% | 31% | 40% | 24% | 8% | 29% 63% 28% | 33% | 19% | 38% | 40% | 38% 9% 14% | 23% | 32% [ 36% | 41% [ 29% | 35% | 19% | 29% | 33% 33%
Vol: Someone else 5% | 4% | 4% | 9% | 3% | 7% | 7% | 5% 3% 2% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 7% 6% 1% 2% 7% | 6% | 4% | 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 2%
Vol: Won't vote 6% 4% 4% 13% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 3% 9% 7% 4% 12% | 10% | 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 10% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 3% | 6% 7% | 4% | 7% | 3% | 6% 5% 6% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 7% 7% 2% 4% 6% | 5% | 4% | 6% 7% 5% | 4% 2% 4% 6%
Q14. Who would be the best president between: [SPLIT SAMPLE N=385; MOE +/- 5.6%] [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton 55% | 80% | 18% | 47% | 51% | 59% | 82% | 60% 21% 61% | 54% | 68% | 51% | 43% | 44% 87% 77% | 63% | 56% | 52% | 47% | 54% | 52% | 71% | 58% | 57% 60%
Donald Trump 30% | 12% | 70% | 28% | 38% | 23% | 8% | 26% 63% | 23% | 32% | 20% | 37% | 38% | 39% 8% 15% | 22% | 32% | 34% | 37% | 27% | 35% | 18% | 31% | 31% | 29%
Neither 10% | 8% | 6% | 16% | 7% | 12% | 8% | 7% 12% 9% | 10% | 6% | 6% | 16% | 13% 2% 2% 9% | 10% | 10% | 9% 15% | 10% | 8% [ 10% | 8% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 1% | 7% | 8% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 7% 4% 6% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% | 2% | 5% | 6% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Q15. Who would be the worst president between: [SPLIT SAMPLE N=440; MOE +/- 5.3%] [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Hillary Clinton 31% | 8% [ 78% | 31% | 39% [ 24% | 10% | 27% 62% | 27% | 33% | 17% | 41% | 36% | 37% 5% 22% | 21% | 29% | 40% | 40% | 26% [ 33% | 22% | 24% | 37% | 34%
Donald Trump 60% | 85% | 17% | 52% | 50% | 67% | 83% | 62% 35% | 67% | 58% | 73% | 55% | 50% | 53% 90% 78% | 64% | 65% | 51% | 51% | 61% [ 60% | 71% | 63% | 59% | 56%
Neither 2% | 1% | 1% 2% [ 3% | 1% | 0% | 4% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% | 1% [ 3% | 2% 2% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 5% | 3% | 15% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 7% 3% 4% | 8% | 9% | 3% | 10% | 8% 6% 0% | 13% | 6% | 6% | 7% 11% | 7% 6% | 12% | 2% 7%
Q16. If Andrew Cuomo runs for re-election as Governor in two years, as things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Andrew Cuomo 42% | 52% | 21% | 43% | 41% | 43% | 49% | 48% 27% | 39% | 44% | 49% | 47% | 32% | 39% 59% 48% | 39% | 43% | 43% | 42% | 55% | 35% | 45% | 45% | 38% | 43%
Prefer somone else 49% | 38% | 72% | 49% | 49% | 48% | 39% | 45% 65% 53% | 47% | 41% | 43% | 61% | 51% 35% 44% | 55% | 50% | 45% | 50% | 30% | 59% | 44% | 49% | 55% 46%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 9% [ 11% | 7% 8% 8% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 10% 6% 8% 7% | 7% [ 11% | 8% 15% | 6% | 10% | 6% 7% 10%
Q17. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 8% 8% 4% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% | 11% | 5% 6% 15% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 15% 7% 8% 9% 5% 10%
Good 34% | 43% | 20% | 27% | 29% | 38% | 38% | 39% 23% | 25% | 37% | 40% | 34% | 27% | 33% 40% 35% | 31% | 35% | 33% [ 34% | 47% [ 28% | 35% | 37% | 31% | 31%
Fair 39% | 35% | 41% | 43% | 39% | 38% | 41% | 35% 40% 44% | 36% | 40% | 35% | 40% | 40% 36% 49% | 43% | 37% | 38% | 39% | 28% | 40% | 40% | 35% | 41% 40%
Poor 19% | 12% | 34% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 11% | 18% 31% | 24% | 17% | 10% | 19% | 27% | 21% 8% 8% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 9% | 23% | 15% | 17% | 23% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Q18. Regardless of whether or not you like Andrew Cuomo or support or oppose most of his policies, would you say Andrew Cuomo: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Is an ethical public official 60% | 67% | 44% | 62% | 60% | 61% | 67% | 64% | 48% | 56% | 62% | 66% | 61% | 53% | 57% 75% 65% | 62% | 62% | 56% | 59% | 64% |[57% | 63% | 68% | 55% | 63%
Is not an ethical public official 30% | 25% | 43% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 25% | 28% 40% 35% | 28% | 25% | 29% | 35% | 33% 16% 23% | 27% | 30% | 31% | 31% | 23% | 32% | 29% | 24% | 34% 28%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 8% 12% 10% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 10% 9% 12% | 10% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 11% | 8% 7% | 11% 9%
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Q19. Currently, of the 63 members of the New York State Senate, 32 were elected as Democrats and 31 were elected as Republicans. However, Republicans control the State Senate because one of the Democrats sits with the Republicans and five
Democrats known as the Independent Democratic Caucus also side with the Republicans. In November, all 63 Senate seats will be up for election. After the election, which party would you like to see control the State Senate: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
The Democrats 56% | 86% | 7% | 47% | 49% | 62% | 86% | 56% 22% 63% | 54% | 69% | 54% | 43% | 48% 84% 74% | 69% | 53% | 52% | 46% | 60% | 50% | 72% | 65% | 54% | 55%
The Republicans 34% | 9% | 85% | 34% | 40% | 28% [ 6% | 31% 72% 27% | 36% | 21% | 39% | 43% | 41% 11% 19% | 23% | 37% | 37% | 42% | 32% | 39% | 20% | 29% | 35% 34%
A coalition of Republicans/Democrats/Other 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% | 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 4% 6% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 4% 4% 3% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5%
With about two months to go in the current legislative session in Albany, I’'m going to mention some issues that are being discussed and | want you to tell me how important you think it is that the Governor and State Legislature act on each of those
issues before session ends in June. For each issue tell me whether it’s very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important. [Q20-Q25 ROTATED]
Q20. Combatting heroin addiction
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very important 66% | 65% | 68% | 67% | 62% [ 69% | 65% | 62% 73% 63% | 68% | 65% | 68% | 66% | 68% 63% 60% | 58% | 63% | 74% | 70% | 54% | 78% | 57% | 65% | 70% | 63%
Somewhat important 25% | 25% | 24% | 23% | 28% | 22% | 28% | 28% 17% 26% | 24% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 23% 27% 26% | 31% | 25% | 20% | 21% | 33% | 17% | 32% | 27% | 19% | 29%
Not very important 5% | 5% | 4% 4% 5% | 5% | 3% | 7% 3% 6% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% | 5% | 3% | 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Not at all important 4% | 3% | 4% 6% 5% | 3% | 3% | 3% 5% 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% | 5% | 2% | 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% [ 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% [ 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q21. Passing new laws to address corruption in state government
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very important 81% | 81% | 83% | 78% | 80% | 82% | 76% | 83% 83% 79% | 82% | 83% | 81% | 78% | 80% 87% 79% | 78% | 79% | 84% | 84% | 72% | 84% | 77% | 83% | 83% | 78%
Somewhat important 15% | 17% | 12% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 21% | 13% 12% 18% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 16% 10% 16% | 18% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 14% | 18%
Not very important 2% | 2% | 2% 4% 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not at all important 1% | 1% [ 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q22. Determining whether mayoral control of New York City schools should continue
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very important 39% | 43% [ 36% | 33% | 36% [ 42% | 36% | 40% 41% | 45% | 37% | 54% | 38% | 24% | 34% 56% 57% | 35% | 44% | 37% | 38% | 39% | 41% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 35%
Somewhat important 32% | 34% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 38% | 32% 27% 31% | 33% | 26% | 36% | 36% | 34% 35% 21% | 42% | 27% | 33% | 32% | 25% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 31% 35%
Not very important 15% | 12% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 13% | 19% [ 15% 13% 15% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 19% | 18% 4% 11% [ 17% | 17% | 13% | 19% | 25% | 9% | 14% | 12% | 15% | 20%
Not at all important 7% 6% 5% 12% | 10% | 6% 3% 8% 11% 4% 9% 6% 5% | 11% 8% 3% 4% 2% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 4% | 7% 5% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 5% 9% 5% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 10% | 7% 2% 6% 4% | 3% | 8% | 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Q23. Increasing screening for cancers such as breast cancer and prostate cancer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very important 66% | 68% [ 61% | 68% | 64% | 69% | 63% | 67% 70% 66% | 67% | 73% | 64% | 61% | 62% 85% 75% | 68% | 66% | 69% | 66% | 60% | 75% | 64% | 78% | 68% 56%
Somewhat important 23% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 25% 18% 22% | 23% | 19% | 26% | 26% | 26% 11% 20% | 19% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 25% [ 17% | 23% | 14% | 23% | 30%
Not very important 5% | 5% | 7% 5% 7% | 4% | 8% | 4% 5% 7% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% | 5% | 5% | 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Not at all important 4% | 2% | 7% 6% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% 8% 5% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 7% 5% 1% 0% 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
4 0f 8
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Q24. Creating more affordable housing in New York State
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
71% | 56% 42% 56% | 57% | 75% | 43% | 48% | 47% 91% 80% | 61% | 54% | 56% | 51% | 50% | 62% | 62% | 70% | 57% | 47%
21% | 30% 34%

57% | 67% | 34% | 57% | 50% [ 63%
26% [ 39% [ 27% | 32% | 27% | 24% | 32% 34% 32% | 29% | 16%

34% | 36% 8% 14% | 32% | 26% | 31% | 33% | 32% | 27% | 25%

44%
12% | 8% | 9% 15% | 7% 7% 4% 6% 15%

Very important
29%

Somewhat important
Not very important 8% | 4% | 16% | 10% | 11% | 6% | 4% | 9% 12% 9% | 8% | 4% | 10% | 11% | 10% 0% 4% 4%
Not at all important 5% 2% | 10% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 10% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2% 1% 7% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% [ 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Q25. Education issues, such as Common Core and testing
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
66% | 59% | 66% | 69% | 64% 57% 65% | 63% | 73% | 59% | 56% | 57% 84% 85% | 69% | 68% | 57% | 61% | 41% | 66% | 71% | 66% | 70% 59%
40% | 18% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 26%

63% | 67% | 53%
21% | 20% | 23% | 19% [ 25% [ 17% | 18% | 22% 21% 20%

20% | 14% | 27% | 24% | 24% 10% 6% | 22% | 19% | 20% | 21%

Very important
8% 4% | 8% | 11% [ 11% | 13% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9%

Somewhat important
Not very important 8% 6% | 13% | 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% | 10% | 10% 3%
Not at all important 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 7% 2% 0% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Q26. Of the issues | just mentioned, which would you say is the single most important issue the Governor and Legislature shoud act on before session ends in June? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Combatting heroin addiction 13% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 14% 15% 7% | 15% | 6% | 16% | 18% | 16% 4% 9% 7% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 8% 11% | 11% 14%
Passi 0 —
gz\s,::ﬁ::,: aws to address corruptioninstate| o | oo | 4000 | 30% | 32% | 30% | 31% | 31% | 33% | 30% | 31% | 22% | 38% | 36% | 35% | 13% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 23% | 33% | 37%

4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%

Determining whether mayoral control of Ne
ining w v Wl 3o | 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 3% 3% 5%

York City schools should continue
Increasing screening for cancers such as breast

& & 10% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 9% | 8%
cancer and prostate cancer

12% 8% | 10% | 12% | 7% | 8% 8% 14% 4% 9% 9% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 8% 14% 9% 6%

18% | 30% | 12% | 9% | 13% 36% 35% | 23% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 27% | 14% | 15%

Creati ffordable housing in New York
s:::emg meore attordable housing In Rew YOrk | 1 aos | 249% | 6% | 18% | 14% | 21% | 24% | 17% | 13% | 17%
Education i , such as C C d
tes‘::gw" ssues, such as Lommon ore an 23% | 24% | 24% | 22% | 26% | 21% | 21% | 26% | 22% | 31% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 26% | 22% | 31% | 20% | 29% | 26% | 19% | 22% | 17% | 25% | 26% | 21% | 26% | 24%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Q27. Looking specifically at corruption for a minute, how serious a problem would you say corruption is in state government in Albany? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Very serious 60% | 57% | 66% | 60% [ 59% | 61% [ 56% | 58% 67% 58% | 61% | 61% | 60% | 59% | 61% 58% 53% | 45% | 61% | 66% | 61% | 53% | 65% | 53% | 52% | 63% 61%
Somewhat serious 31% | 34% | 28% | 31% | 33% | 30% | 35% | 34% 26% 36% | 30% | 27% | 35% | 33% | 30% 35% 39% | 42% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 25% | 28% | 39% | 36% | 32% 33%
Not very serious 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 4% 11% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Not at all serious 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
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Q28. How serious a problem would you say corruption is among state legislators from your area? Would you say it’s very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very serious 28% | 28% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 23% | 28% 30% 23% | 29% | 36% | 31% | 16% | 24% 35% 37% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 22% | 31% | 23% | 29% | 28% 23%
Somewhat serious 38% | 39% | 38% | 36% | 34% | 40% | 36% | 42% 35% 43% | 36% | 34% | 44% | 36% | 39% 33% 53% | 42% | 38% | 34% | 42% | 36% | 31% [ 40% | 40% | 38% 39%
Not very serious 20% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 22% | 17% 24% 19% [ 20% | 15% | 13% | 29% | 21% 21% 7% 19% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 20% 22%
Not at all serious 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% | 10% 7% 7% 2% 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% | 10% | 8% 4% 6% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 2% 8% 8% 7% 5% 14% 8% | 10% 7% 7% 7%
Q29. Would you say corruption is a more serious problem within: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
the State Legislature 40% | 44% | 33% | 40% | 43% | 38% | 46% | 44% 31% 36% | 42% | 38% | 47% | 39% | 40% 37% 40% | 33% [ 39% | 45% | 39% | 48% | 34% | 45% | 39% | 38% 47%
the Executive Branch of state governement, | o0 | 300 | 3000 | 270 | 20% [ 33% | 28% | 30% | 41% | 38% | 29% | 32% | 20% | 32% | 27% | 47% | 42% | 43% | 32% | 25% | 31% | 13% | a1% | 30% | 40% | 33% | 25%
controlled by the Governor
Vol: Both 10% [ 8% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 7% 7% | 10% 13% 9% | 10% | 9% 9% | 12% | 12% 3% 8% 8% 8% | 12% | 14% 6% 5% 9% 6% 10% 11%
Vol: Neither 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 22% | 20% | 16% 15% 17% | 18% | 21% | 15% | 17% | 20% 13% 10% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 16% [ 28% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 18% 15%
Q30. Who do you trust most to investigate corruption in state government: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
the New York State Joint Commission on Public
Ethics, with members appointed by the 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 11% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 1% 13% | 5% 12% 6% 9%
Governor and the legislative leaders
the New York State Attorney General, who'is | (o | c1o. | 5100 | 519 | a0% | 53% | 52% | 51% | 52% | 47% | 53% | 50% | 51% | 51% | 54% | 8% | 50% | 53% | 49% | 52% | 52% | sa% | as% | 55% | so% | sa% | s3%
independently elected by New York voters
:f:;;ae'nzmsec"mrs’ who are appointed by the | /o | 300 | 3500 | 33% | 38% | 30% | 36% | 35% | 30% | 42% | 31% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 32% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 31% | 33% | 32% | 32% | 35% | 31% | 35% | 33%
Vol: Other 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Q31. Currently, state legislators are part time and can have other jobs. Some have suggested that one way to reduce corruption in state government is to make the job of state legislator full time and ban outside employment. Do you support:
[CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Keeping the current system of part time 34% | 32% | 41% | 35% | 36% | 33% [ 30% | 33% 41% 32% | 35% | 28% | 34% | 41% | 35% 35% 28% | 37% | 39% | 28% | 34% | 29% | 37% | 34% | 37% | 33% 34%
Making legislators full time with a ban on 58% | 61% | 51% | 58% | 58% | 58% | 64% | 58% | 52% | 63% | 57% | 64% | 59% | 51% | 57% | 8% | 69% | 57% | 56% | 63% | 60% | 53% | 56% | 61% | 59% | 60% | 59%
outside employment
Don't know/No opinion 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 18% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Q32. If the State Legislature were to become full time with outside employment banned, would you support or oppose giving state legislators a pay raise from their current base salary of $79,500?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 47% | 53% | 38% | 46% | 53% | 43% | 56% | 49% 38% 53% | 46% | 55% | 55% | 33% | 46% 49% 58% | 48% | 50% | 43% | 43% | 59% | 46% | 50% | 34% | 47% 58%
Oppose 50% | 46% | 61% | 50% | 46% | 54% | 42% | 50% 59% 47% | 52% | 41% | 43% | 64% | 52% 49% 41% | 51% | 47% | 53% | 54% | 34% [ 53% | 48% | 64% | 51% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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Q33. Will the recent corruption scandals make you more likely to re-elect your state legislators this year, less likel

y to re-elect your state legislators this year, or will the scandals have no effect on your vote for state legislators this year?

will not passing such laws have no effect on you

r vote for state legislators th

is year?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
More likely 10% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 9% [ 9% 15% 11% | 10% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 9% 12% 17% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 8% 10% | 17% | 9% 11% | 13% 7%
Less likely 48% | 48% | 47% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 46% | 50% 47% 44% | 49% | 45% | 53% | 46% | 49% 44% 45% | 52% | 48% | 46% | 52% | 27% | 45% | 50% | 51% | 47% 49%
No effect on your vote 37% | 37% | 33% | 39% | 38% | 36% | 41% | 36% 33% 39% | 36% | 37% | 34% | 38% | 36% 37% 35% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 37% | 58% | 31% | 36% | 34% | 35% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Q34. What if the Governor and Legislature do NOT pass new laws to try and reduce corruption in state government? Would that make you more likely to re-elect your state legislators this year, less likely to re-elect your state legislators this year, or

SNYO0516_Crosstabs

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+
More likely 11% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 7% [ 13% 14% 8% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 10% 14% 21% | 17% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 11% 8%
Less likely 53% | 52% | 57% | 53% | 54% | 53% | 55% | 52% 54% 52% | 54% | 50% | 59% | 52% | 53% 57% 51% | 51% | 53% | 57% | 57% | 33% | 53% | 53% | 49% | 59% 56%
No effect on your vote 32% | 32% | 31% | 35% | 36% [ 30% | 33% | 33% 30% | 36% | 31% | 33% | 27% | 35% | 34% 27% 26% | 31% | 37% | 29% | 30% | 50% | 31% | 34% | 32% | 28% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% | 2% 1% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 2% 2% 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Q35. How optimistic are you that the Governor and Legislature will enact significant anti-corruption legislation before the session ends in June? Are you very optimistic, somewhat optimistic, somewhat pessimistic, or very pessimistic?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very optimistic 5% | 6% | 5% 5% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 5% 8% 7% | 5% | 8% | 2% | 4% 4% 8% 10% | 5% | 5% | 6% | 5% 3% 8% | 4% 9% 4% 3%
Somewhat optimistic 26% | 28% | 20% | 28% | 23% | 28% | 24% | 27% 25% | 24% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 23% | 23% 36% 28% | 21% | 31% | 25% [ 22% | 21% [ 32% | 28% | 33% | 24% | 24%
Somewhat pessimistic 36% | 40% | 30% | 31% | 36% | 35% | 43% | 37% 28% | 39% | 34% | 35% | 41% | 32% | 36% 36% 39% | 38% | 34% | 35% | 40% | 51% | 30% | 32% | 30% | 36% | 40%
Very pessimistic 31% | 24% | 43% | 34% | 32% [ 29% | 29% | 28% 36% | 29% | 31% | 23% | 31% | 38% | 35% 17% 20% | 32% | 30% | 32% [ 33% | 18% [ 26% | 34% | 26% | 34% | 31%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 1% | 3% 3% 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% | 0% | 3% | 0% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Q36. On another note, do you support or oppose legislation that would allow ride sharing companies like Uber to operate in your area?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 70% | 69% | 71% | 72% | 72% | 68% | 71% | 73% 66% | 72% | 70% | 68% | 80% | 65% | 72% 68% 76% | 87% | 73% | 59% | 73% | 75% [ 65% | 73% | 60% | 74% | 78%
Oppose 19% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 18% 19% 18% [ 19% | 21% | 15% | 19% | 17% 20% 21% | 10% | 17% | 25% | 17% 17% 19% | 21% | 27% | 14% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 10% | 11% [ 10% | 9% | 13% [ 8% | 9% 14% 10% | 11% | 10% | 5% | 16% | 11% 12% 3% 3% | 9% [16% | 10% | 8% 16% | 6% | 13% | 12% 5%
Q37. Do you support or oppose legislation that would legalize daily fantasy sports companies, like FanDuel or Draftkings, to operate here in New York?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 37% | 33% | 44% | 44% | 46% | 30% | 30% | 40% 44% 38% | 38% | 35% | 44% | 35% | 36% 41% A44% | 51% | 49% | 21% | 39% | 27% | 35% | 43% | 33% | 39% 45%
Oppose 45% | 47% | 40% | 44% | 43% | 48% | 55% | 43% | 40% | 47% | 45% | 43% | 46% | 47% | 46% 46% 43% | 39% | 39% [ 53% | 45% | 48% | 44% | 45% | 52% | 42% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 19% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 22% | 15% | 16% 17% 15% | 18% | 22% | 10% | 18% | 18% 13% 13% | 10% | 12% | 26% | 16% [ 25% | 21% | 13% | 15% | 19% 12%
70of8



Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 47%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 26%
Region

NYC 39%

Suburbs 25%

Upstate 36%
Political View

Liberal 30%

Moderate 39%

Conservative 25%
Union Household

Yes 25%

No 72%
Religion

Catholic 32%

Jewish 8%

Protestant 25%

Other 7%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35 to 54 36%

55 and older 36%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity

White 68%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 9%
Income

Less than $50,000 25%

$50,000 to $100,000 29%

$100,000 or more 30%

Siena College Research Institute
May 22-26, 2016
825 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.9%
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